
AN ORDIN AN& ORDERING 'IHE DEMOLmON AND REMOVAL OF SHE DWELLING AT 1815 HARRILL 
STREET PURSUANT TO THE HOUSING CODE OF THE CITY OF 'JMLQTE AND ARTICLE 19, PART 6, -.- .. .~ m m  op Qm f+~&m$ & Nam CAR@Lm& sm Bmm 
PRoPmm OF ROY ALEXANDER RwEm AND . w M N  ANN tdcamT BNW, 1815 HARuLL 
STREET, (XWiXTE, ,Ne 28205 

WHEREAS, the dwelling located at 1815 H a d l  Strict io he City of Charlotte has bear fouPd by bK CoQ 
Enfarcement Official of the Citv of W t t e  to be in violation of rhe Homing Code of the City of ChruJotte sad the -- - --. - . - 

owam thereof h a  Q& to demolish sad m v e  said dwelling, aad - 

NOW, lXERWM, BB IT ORDAINBD by the City Couw@of the City of Charlotte, No& Cacolina, that the 
Code Enforcmmt Mc*l of the City of Charlotte is k b y  to the dmlith aad m v a l  of the 
dwelling i d  et 1815 H d 1  Sti& in t ~ e  C@of Cbr$&te %I L o c o ~ ~ f f i  the IiOwbg CodC of the CifJc of 
Charlotte. TMs OIltioenoe shall become e i k t i p  &pi$ 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Stephanie C. Kelly, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
foregoing is a true and exact copy of an Ordinance adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, 
in regular session convened on the28th day of March, 2005, the reference having been made in Minute Book 122, aad 
recorded in full in Ordinance Book 53, Page 517. 

W I W S S  my hand and the corporate seal of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, this the 1st day of April, 2005. 



ORDINANCE NO. 2927 X 

SIRBEP PURSUANT TO 'IIZfi HOUSING COW QP THE CITY OF CHARthT'N! AND'AR'T~CU? 19, PART 6, 
GIWlER Im,OF l l iE GENERAL SIA'M7jS OP NORW CAROLINA, SAID B W I N G  BBRdG THE 



~~dwelqlocatedst2844TPePlazsindteCityofcbg.lomhbocnfadbytfGeCode 
lhfbnm~ Offkid of the City of Cbsdrute to be in v i o W n  of (4e bumg Code of the City of Cluniotte and the 

NOW, IMEREFoRe, BE IT WANED by the City C o d  ofthe City of Wotte, Ndlts Csloliaa, that the 
C o d c ~ C d h c i p i o f i h e C i t y o l ~ o t t e i s b G l e b y o r d a e d t o c a r s c t h e d a o o i i t i o t l a e d l a ~ ) v e l d ~  

- 
recorded in full in Odimace Book 53, pa& 519. 



Match 28,2005 
Ordinance Boak 53, Page 520 

ORDINANCE NO. 2929X 0-70 
-. 

AN ORDINANCE TO MEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2620-X, THE 2004-2005 BUDGET 
OFUWCE,  PROVlDlNG AN APPROPRlATlON FOR DIXIE RIVER INTERSECTiON 
IMPROVEMENT CAPITAL PROJECT. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $5,000,000 is hereby available from 2004 Street Improvement 
Bonds. 

Section 2. That the sum of $5,000,000 is hereby appropriated to General Capital 
Improvement Froject Fund 2010; 249.20 - Dixie Rivet Intersection Improvement. 

W o n  3. All ardinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effedive immediately. 
5 

Approved as to Fom: 



4 :* 
XOE6Z 'ON %C]WMaW, 



hh& 28,9005 
O & ~ C B  Book 53, Pm 522 

BUN&& ~ ~ ~ ' I H E H O U S R J G ~ @ ~ ~ Q F ~ A W D A R ~ C L E  
19. FAKT 6. CffAPPER OF THE GmJERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAR- S M D  BUILDING 

- I, % ~ $ h i e  C. IGellg, Rqu@ City Ct& .Ph Gi'ty of Ch~~lm, N d  Car~@, DQ m B Y  Cfim t& 
for-ls a @ a ~ m w ~ f a , ~ m O & ~  byfheC&wea df&~b~p-;&&,~Gf~~, 
~R-W &~t-&tlveaed an&@ 2t~zfa&~~f  ~4 2mj3 ~e~tf~$mifig&,&~&~rnp~ & , 9 

in w&m:w Ss, $22, 



ORDINANCE NO. 293W 0-71 

AN ORD!NA'NCE TO MEND 0RDI:NANCE NUMBER 28R-X, WHICH PROVIDED JZN 
APPRQPRlATlOW FOR THE CORRIDOR lk3liT RAIL PROJECT, TO REFLECT 
.F@/lSED LEVEL$ OF FEDERAL AND STATE GRANT PARTlClPATl'ON -. 
BE by &e City Coundl of the City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sources and amounts of revenue are amended as follows: 
the following sources: 

1 Source * I .  From To 
CATS CerMmtes of Patficipation $130,042,296 $4 3Q,042,296 
NCDOT 16,798,547 8,398,213 
Federal 16,798,!547 
T d  $146,838,843 $155,237,116 

Section 2. This ordinanee estimates federal and state grant partidpation'. Upon receipt 
of the grant assistance, the sources and'Ievek offunding for the project 
spacj&tj my a$2t&d 10 m*d ma&fimni:hg, 
Until pempawnt financing, is razed, F m c e  Director is hereby twthsrized 
to advance funding from Fmd 7801 :fund baknt#r ta b r  .&imaM @ant 
revenues specified above. Upon receipt of grant revenues, funds advanced to 
the projects shall revert back to the Fund 78.01 fund balance. 
If grant funding is not realized, the advance may bldas,@oated as ib . 
permanent source of funding. The total project appropriation level vrUl Mi 
exceed the'amounts specified , unless amended by subsequent a 
ordinance. 

Section 3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Section 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 



Mttrch 28,2005 
Ordinam Book 53, Page 524 

I, Stephuh C, Kelly, Depsty City Clerk of fhe City of~10t te ,  North Carob, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the 
kregoiug is atme and exaotm of rn OKtioance adapted by the City Coawil of the City of Chark ,  N d  Carolina, 
i n ~ l a r ~ m d o n t h e 2 # 1 d s y o f  ~2005,&emfe~&ncehviagbeenmadeinMihuteW 122,and 
reconied in full in Odhace Boak 53, PMs) 523-524. 

WITN3SS my haad rrnd the 0 0 ~  seal of& City ofChatIm, NwW Geaolh,  t b b b  1st day of A& 2OM. 



AN OWIIINANCETO :OW OC(WMAhlCE.NUMWR2@fhX, WPWOg16.BUDGB OR[MWE, 
APPROPRIATING FUNDING FROM THE U.S. DEPART~ENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY URBAN 
AREA SEClRlTY lNITlAlM GRANT PROGRAM TO PREPARE FOR RESPONSE TO 
T E R R O R I ~ L A T E D  M N T S  

I 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the C i i  Council ofthe City of Charlotte; 

Section 1. That the sum of $427,253 is hereby estimated to be available from a grant from the U.S. 
Depatment of HoJomeland Security, Urban Area Secslrity Ini tbM Grant Prcgam. 

3; 1 
Sedion 2. That the sum of $427,253 is hereby appropriated to the Public Safeb Grants Fund (0413) 

Center 531.17 

Section 3. That the exisleme of the project may extend beyond the end of the fiscal year. 
Therefore, &is ordinance will remain in effed for the duratkm of the pmject and funds 
are to be carried forward to subsequentW years until a! funds are expended or the 
project is officiaay clased. 

Section 4. All ordinances in confktwith this ordinane are hereby repealed. 

Won 5. This ordinance shall be effective upon adoption. 

1, Stephanie C. Keliy,, Dcprty City Chk of the City dCh- North ~~ HEREBY CERTIFY that $le 
~mgisatrueaadexact~pyofan~dodopted$bCityCoya~il~~~ftlic~of~,NOFdlCaro~ 
b ~ g e s s i o n  m v d  0dthe28th day of M&h, 2005. tharefatawha* beem WSdeinUinuteBo~k 122, aad 
recordbdin.~inOnliaaaQLBook53,~525. 



March 28,2005 
Ordimwe Book 53, Page 526 

ORDNmCE NO. 2934X 

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2620-X, THE 2004-2005 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, PROVIDING AN APPROPRIATION FROM THE CHARLOTTE- 

- ~ ~ U R G  ,- FOUCE F0UNP)ATION 
4 

Section 1. That the sum of $88,500 is hmby estigated to be available born the Charlotte- 
Mecklenburg Police Fomdatian. 

Section 2. That the m a f  $88,500 is hereby appropriated to the Public Safety Grant Fund 0413 
~ & e ~ o f r ~ A ~ .  

Swtion 3. All ordimces in connict with &his ordinwe are hereby repealed. ' 

Section 4. This ordigsrnce shall &tie upon  ad^^. 



AN ORDl'NAlrlCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 2620~X, THE 20104-2005 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE, PROVID~MG AN APPROPRR~.ON FOR A CONTRIBUTION TO THE CHAR LO^ - 
REGIONAL VISITORS AUTHORITY (CRVA): IN SUWQRTOF NASCAR ME-XTEL i ALLSTAR 
CHALLENGEM MAY @O5. 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Charlotfe; 

W o n  1. That $62,5 0 is available from the General Fund's Council aiseretiona~y P account $J 01; 530.00). 

Section 2. That an amount up to $62,500 is hereby appropriated far a contract with CRVA for 
the NASCAR Nextel Allr Star Challenge in May 20106. 

W o n  3. All ordinances in conflict with this ordinance are hereby repealed. 

Sedion 4. This ordinance shall be effective immediately. 

Approyd as to Form: 


